RALLY BOHEMIA 1974 - 2015

Official Programme of Rally Bohemia 2015 Published

Press Release No. 9 Mladá Boleslav, 6th July 2015



The official **Programme** of Rally Bohemia 2015 has been placed on the competition website <u>www.rallybohemia.cz</u>. The programme provides information about all main parts of the competition, including description of spectator places as well as other information. It can be downloaded free of charge in electronic form or printed in PDF format.

about the 42nd Rally Bohemia as well as Rally Bohemia Historic on one place.

In addition, Spectator Guide in hard copy, which contains all important information for visiting the competition, will be on sale for "symbolic" CZK 10 at the following main places of the competition:

From Thursday 9th July from 3 p.m.

RALLY BOHEMIA 2015 Centre – Dům kultury Mladá Boleslav, Dukelská 1093, Mladá **Boleslav**

On Friday 10th July, 7 - 10 p.m.

Ceremonial start of Rally Bohemia 2015 – Staroměstské náměstí (square), Mladá **Boleslav**

From Saturday 11th July from 8 a.m.

Competition Service Park – Mladá Boleslav, Gate 11 ŠKODA AUTO, tř. Václava Klementa. GPS position: N 50°25.602' E 14°55.233'

All the information on this year Rally Bohemia can be found on the official competition web sites www.rallybohemia.cz. The traditional general partner of Rally Bohemia is ŠKODA AUTO.

Rally Bohemia can also be found on social networks. Facebook: www.facebook.com/rallybohemia Twitter: twitter.com/RallyBohemia Youtube: <u>www.youtube.com/user/RallyBohemia</u> Instagram: instagram.com/rallybohemia

Aleš Holakovský, B.Sc., Media Officer 42nd RALLY BOHEMIA e-mail: press@rallybohemia.cz web: www.rallybohemia.cz





Autoklub Bohemia Sport v AČR Sosnová 200, 470 01 Česká Lípa IČ: 75057930, reg. č. 1558



